Pch 2908 21CT 10369 JKT 4001665 OBT\$ Number JUVENILE Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) Agency ORI Number 5 | 4 | 21-002196 Jupiter Police Department *0501700* 5. Ordinance 🔲 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor Enter Type UNARMED 2 Traffic Felony 4. Traffic Misdemeano ylege 25 Location of Offense (Business Name, Address Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 899 N ALT AIA/CENTER ST, JUPITER, FL 33477 NALT AIA/CENTER ST, JUPITER FL Booking Time Jail Time Location of Vehicle 15:32 06/22/2021 Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.) ne (Last, First, Middle) ADLEN, CRAIG ROBERT Alias: Heigh Veight 155 Complexion FASK BLUE I - American Indian RED Thin 03/03/1974 5'06 M O - Oriental/Asian Religion cars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Features (Location, Type, Description) *ATHEIST* Residence Type:
1. City 3 Florida
2. County 4. Out of 5 (State) (Zip) Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (561) 799-3043 141 CARAVELLE DR, JUPITER, FL 33458 (State) (Zip) 141 CARAVELLE DR, JUPITER, FL 33458 (561) 799-3043 VERBAI (State) (Zip) oc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) WILLIAMSBORO, NJ, A345116740830 / FL Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex 1. Arrested 3. Felony 5. Javenile 🗋 2. At Large 🔲 4. Misdemea. 5. Juvenile Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Sex ☐ 1 Arrested ☐ 3 Felom 2. At Large 4. Misdem Name (Last, First, Middle) Other: Legal Custodian Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) **Business Phone** JUVENILE DISPOSITION

1. Handled/Processed v Notified by: (Name) Time 2. TOT JAC Department and Releases The above address was provided by \(\square\) defendant and/or \(\square\) defendant's parents. The child and/or parent was told to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk's Office School Attended Grade (Phone 355-2526) informed of any change of address. Description of Property Value of Property Property Crime \square_{N_0} Yes X No R Smuggle D. Deliver E. Use B. Barbiturate C. Cocaine E. Heroin Drug Activity N. N/A P. Possess S. Seli B. Buy T. Traffic M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Drug Type N. N/A H. Hallucinos K. Disperses M. Marijuana
O. Opium/Deriv Produce/ Cultivate S. Synthetic A. Anohetamine Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # 316.193(3)(C)(1) **DUI - DAMAGE TO PERSON/PROPERTY** Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number N 21-002196 □ y 🛛 N Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD # Charge Description Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number OY ON Charge Description Statute Violation Numbe Violation of ORD # Drug Activity Amount / Unit Offense # Domestic Violence Warrant / Capias Number Drug Type □Y □N ☐ Mental ☐ Escape Risk ☐ Medication ☐ Deformities ☐ Injuries Health / Apparent Physical Condition of Defenda Any knowledge of the following Released O.R. PROPERTY - Received By Released To Released to Parent/Guardian T.O.T. County Jail Check which applies Posted Bond South County Mental Health Transported By Date Transported Time Transported Other Location (Court. Room INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Mandatory appearance in court North County ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You need not appear in Court Court Date and Time but must comply with instructions on Page 2. 07/21/2021 08:30:00 No I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND THAT THOULD Pholo I WILLE TO APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR THAT I MAY BE HELD IN COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARDANT FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. 28 N Signature of Defendant (or Juvenile and Parent/Custodian) HOLD for Other Agency × 315 Ω Dangerous 1D # Resisted Arrest Suicidal BRANDT, NICKOLAS Other 1121 PAGE 36 I.D. # Transporting Officer 1 6 (4 (5 LOMMIR Witness here if subject signed with an "X" ☐ CORRET ☐ STATE ATTORNEY ☐ AGENCY ☐ CENTRAL RECORDS ☐ JAIL ☐ CRIME ANALYSIS ☐ P.1.O. ☐ DEFENDANT

JUN 23 2021

SCANNED

	OBTS Number PROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT). Request f 4. Request			JUVENILE
	17.						
¥	FL 0501700 JUPITER POLICE DEPARTMENT 5 4 21-002196 Social Notes:						
N	Cherge Type: 1. Felony 3. Misdemeanor 5. Ordinance		Special Note	IS :			
D	Creek as many 2 2. Traffic Felony 2 4. Traffic Misdemeanor 6. Other Alas Alas			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
E	ADLEN, CRAIG ROBERT			w	M	03/03/	1974
L OI	Charge Description	Charge Description					
HAR	316.193(3)(C)(1) DUI - DAMAGE TO PERSON/PROPERTY						•
E	Charge Description	Charge Description					
8	Victim's Name (Lest, First, Middle)			Race	Sex	Date of Birth	
v	RYAN, JOHN PHILIP			w	M	08/10/	1952
ċ	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State)	(Zip)	Phone	_		kiress Source	
Ţ	5066 SE DEVENWOOD WAY, STUART, FL 34997	Gran .	(772) 781 Phone	-5914	_	cupation	
м	Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State)	(Zip) ·	PACINE		Å	Admin.	•
Н	The undersigned cartifies and swears that he/she has just and resonable grounds to believe, and d	loce halieve that the shows as	med Defendant com	mitted th	e follow	ving violation of	f Isw
П	The undersigned cardiles and swears trait neither has just and resonable grounds to believe, and of the Person taken into custody	IOUS DUITOVE IIIGI UIG ALCOTE III	and Delenben Con				
		observed by	that ha/sha assu	the ar-	nied -	Anton Anton	who told
П	Confessed to	ound to have committed th			, .		nitt the below acts.
				1		(2000,1000)	
	On the 22 day of June , 2021 at 15:32	(opecinically include fact	a consucurity cats	Se IUI di	. 631./		
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	when the Isuzu rear ended him. Ryan advised he was sore and I directed him to take a seat until PBFR arrived. I then made contact with the driver of the Isuzu, W/M Craig Adlen, 3/3/1974. Adlen had pinpoint pupils and appeared confused about the crash. When asked what happened, Adlen told me he backed into somebody. Adlen's speech was slurred and nearly incoherent at times. After speaking with Adlen, I spoke with W/F Cassidy Sullivan, 8/26/1975. Sullivan told me the Isuzu had been behind her for some time and was swerving heavily while following her. Upon completing my crash investigation, I informed Adlen that I had completed my crash investigation and he would be receiving a citation for careless driving. I then informed Adlen that I had completed my investigation and was beginning a criminal DUI						
	then asked Adlen what happened. Adlen told m been drinking. Adlen stated he had been drin			len 1	how	much h	e had
ert	to drink and he told me a couple. I asked Ad						
	evasive. Adlen eventually said he had a coup me he had the drinks around noon. While spea unknown alcoholic beverage on his breath. I then asked Adlen to perform roadside tasks.	le of double : king with Adl	shots of : en, I cou	Fire ld s	bal: mel:	l. Adl l the o	en told dor of
H	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME			-,-	7.		
-Z-E0>	SYVORIN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME	SIGNATURE OF A	RRESTING / INVEST	TIGATING	OFFI	CER	
N-STRAT-	NOTARY PUBLIC CLERK OF BEVERLY SUE OWEN 06/22 2024 MY COMMISSION # GG 188278		NICKOLAS F OFFICER (PLEAS		21)		PAGE
T I V E	D. EXPIRES: May 30, 2022 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters		6/22/2021 DATE				1 of 3

SCANNED JUN 23 2021

CENTRAL RECORDS JAIL CRIME ANALYSIS P. I. O.

COURT

STATE ATTORNEY

7	DBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUS SUPPLEM		1. Arrest 2. N.T.A.		for Warrant I for Cepies	1	JUVENILE
計	Igency ORI Number	Agency Name		1 *	cy Raport Number		_		
M	FL 0501700	JUPITER P	OLICE DEPARTMENT	5	4 21-00				
	Charge Type: 1, Fslony	3. Misdemes			эресинг	TOURS:			
نل	ss apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	4. Traffic Mit	demeanor 6. Other			Race	Sex D	ate of Birth	
Ē	ADLEN, CRAIG ROBER	Τ				W		03/03/	
Т	the instructional p	osition for	or HGN. Adlen was	unable to	keep his	head	still	thro	ughout
1	the evercise and wa	s told to	remain still dur:	ing each pha	se. Adle	n cor	itinua	TTA	
	attempted to close	one eve w	hile conducting Ho	N. Adlen h	ad a lack	oi s	HOOLD	purs	uit
	with both eyes, dis	tinct and	sustained nystage	nus at maxim	um deviat	cion a	ina on	set o	"
	nystagmus prior to	45 degree	s. He had no ver	cical nystago	mus. ted Adler	into	the	A	
	After completing HG instructional posit	N, I began	n the walk and tu	tion. After	completi	ng my	demo	nstra	tion I
	instructed Adlen to	begin.	Adlen missed heel	to toe on s	teps 2,3	and 4	i, th	en st	umbled
П	off the line on ste	p 4. He i	missed heel to to	e on steps 8	and 9.	Adler	cont	inuec	1
	walking until told	to stop a	t 20 steps. Adle	n missed hee	1 to toe	on ea	ich of	tnos	se
	stens I then dire	cted Adle	n to complete his	turn and ta	ke his 9	steps	back	down	n the
	line. Adlen missed	heel to	toe on the first	step, stumbl	ed off th	e lir	ne aga	in on	the
	fourth step, missed		on his 6th step,	and then co	ntinued v	Valkii	ig to	Z1 81	.eps
R	before being told to We then conducted to	o stop.	- stand I direct	ted Adlen in	to the in	struc	tiona	1	
O	we then conducted to position and began	ne one le	g stand. I direc	After comple	ting my e	xplar	ation	, Ia	ısked
امًا	Adlen if he underst	cood. Adle	n stated he did.	i then told	. Adlen to	o begi	in. A	dlen	began
В	walking forward hee	1 to toe.	I told Adlen to	stop and to	ld him th	nat I	would	expl	ain and
E	demonstrate again.	I again	explained and dem	onstrated th	e exercis	se. , /	dlen	state	ed he
11	understood. When t	cold to be	gin, Adlen placed	one foot fo	rward wit	h his	heel	on t	the
C	ground. A few seco	nds later	, Adlen put the o	ther foot fo	rward wit	h his	ve eer	on t	ne fore
U	ground and toe poin		r several seconds	. Adlen the	n began w	ASTKTI	ig aga	TU De	itore
E	being told to stop. I then placed Adler	in the i	netructional posi	tion for the	finger t	to nos	se. A	dlen	
	had a difficult time	e making	pointers, but was	able to rai	se his le	eft ar	nd rig	ht ar	ms when
S	told to do so. Adl	en contin	ually stepped out	of the inst	ructiona]	l posi	ition	and h	ad to
A	he directed back in	to the in	structional posit	ion while I	was expla	aining	gand		
E	demonstrating the	exercise.	When told to beg	in, I had to	tell Ad	len to	o tilt	his	head
M	back and close his	eyes repe	atedly throughout	the exercis	e. On th	ne fiz	est le	itt, A	raten
N	raised his hand and the air for several	left it	raised without to	uching his n	ose. Add	uch h	sie no	s nau	ig in
T	the air for several immediately return	. seconds	to his side Adl	ne is suppo en then touc	hed the t	top of	f his	nose	and put
	his hand down. On	first rig	ht, Adlen again r	aised his ri	ght hand	and l	neld i	t in	the
	air until told to	out his ha	nd down. On seco	nd left and	second ri	ight,	Adler	touc	ched the
	top of his nose and	d held his	hand there for s	everal secon	ds each i	Lterat	tion b	efore	e being
	told to place his h	nand down.	On the third ri	ght, Adlen s	tumbled o	out of	E posi	tion.	. When
	he returned to the	position	and was directed	to attempt t	he right	side	agair	: F F VOTE	an Adlan
	raised his right as	m in the	air and held it t	nere until n	e was to	id to	arop L <u>t.hi</u> r	ll. hear	hack
П	then opened his eye I then had to tell	ou again. Adlen to	attempt left agai	n multiple t	ines befo	ore he	fina	illy l	Lifted
	his left hand. Add	len then r	aised his hand in	the air aga	in and le	eft i	t ther	·e.	
	After completing fi	inger to n	ose, we began the	Rhomberg.	I placed	Adle	n in t	:he	•
	instructional posit	cion befor	e explaining and	demonstratin	g the exe	ercis	e. Wr	en to	old to
H	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE	ME .					. //		
ADMINISTRATIV	SAACHIA WAR SORSCHIRDO DELCHE	11/1/01	111				> <i>5/1/2</i>	<u> 27</u>	
N		www		SIGNATURE OF	ARRESTING / INV	/ESTIGATI	NG ØFFICE	:K	
S	NOTARY PUBLIC T CLERK O	100	BEVERLY SUE OWEN COMMISSION # GG 188278		T, NICKOLA OF OFFICER (PLI		121)		
Î	06/2	200 1881	EVEIRES: May 30, 2022 (NAME			,		PAGE
VE		Bond	led Thru Notary Public Underwriters		06/22/202 DATE	<u> </u>			2 of 3
	<u> </u>								
	COURTSTATE-A	TTORNEY	CENTRAL RECOF	rds — Jai	LC	RIME	ANALYS	3 \$	P. I. O.

CRIME ANALYSIS P.1. O.
SCANNICO
JUN 23 2021

1			PROBABLE CAUSE SUPPLEME				Request for Cap	rrant plas	1	JUVENILE
Agency ORI Number	Agency Name				Agency Report N	umber 21-002	106			
FL 0501700			DEPARTMENT		3 4	Special Notes				
Charge Type: 1. Felony	☐ 3. Misc	demeanor fic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance			1				
as apply. 2. Traffic Felony Name (Last, First, Middle)	UAL 4. 118IT	TIC MISGETTESTICI	Allas		 		Race Sex			
ADJEN CRATG ROR	ERT						WM		<u>/03/1</u>	
begin, Adlen counseconds before stexercise. Adlen was placed to the Jupiter Meclearance, I transonce at the BAT, from Adlen. Adle of .267 and .265. drinking whiskey Roadside exercises Based on the above in actual physical contributing to a second	under arr dical Cen sported A I conduct in agreed While o prior to s were ca e stated il control	cest for the formation to provide the crassaptured of a mo	DUI crash with clearance due the Palm Beach minute observed a sample of the Q and A th. He then so my body can decircumstance tor vehicle	counted th proper to the th County vation. of his br A portion stated he mera and ces, W/M while und	ty dama crash. Jail's I then eath. at the was as dash ca Craig s	age. I After s breat reques He pro e BAT, n alcol amera.	transproblem to the test a covided Adlenholic.	porte ining ting brea two admi	ed hi faci thathat samp itted	m lical lity. sample bles
T A T E M E N T										
A T E M	OF COURT / OFFI	BEVERL	Y SUE OWEN SION # GG 188278	BRA	NDT, NI	TING / INVES CKOLAS FICER (PLEAS	(112) SE PRINT)		⊋ <u></u>	PAGE 3 O
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEF	OF COURT / OFFI	BEVERL'	Y SUE OWEN .	BRA	NDT, NI	CKOLAS	(112) SE PRINT)		2 <u>/</u>	PAGE 3 O

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006238 Software: 8100.27

· •		Date of T	est: 06/	22/2021		
	f Last Agency Inspecti					-
	ation Period Began: 17			ח . פחת	3/03/1974	Sex: M
	t's Name: CRAIG R ADLI	PIN		DOB: 0	J, UJ, 1314	
The sub	ject was observed for	at least twenty-	minutes p	rior to the a	dministrati	on of the breath
test to	ensure that the subje	ect did not take	anything	orally and di	d not regui	gitate.
Results:		Test	g/210L	Time		
Results.	•	Diagnostics Check	OK	17:39		
.		Air Blank Control Test	0.000 0.079	17:40 17:40		X .
		Air Blank	0.000	17:40		
1	gard to a	Subject Sample #1 Air Blank	0.267	17:41 17:42		
		Air Blank	0.000	17:44		
' '		Subject Sample #2 Air Blank	0.265 0.000	17:44 17:45		
· •		Control Test	0.078	17:45		
1		Air Blank Diagnostics Check	0.000	17:46 17:46		
	; *	Diagnostics Check	,			
			9			
2000 St. 12000	a province of the second of th				and the contract of the	The second secon
1 , 1 set .	Catholic March 1988				4 2 2	9 5 - 29
100				•		
'					All the second	rigini, şirin ələr ələr karıl ının
5 : 4 · · ·	$\label{eq:continuous} \mathcal{L}(\mathbf{r}, \mathbf{r}) = \mathbf{r} \cdot \mathbf$.** · ·	· ; '
teger	•					The second secon
				•	·	•
Cylinder	Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023		•	1 Table 1		
		$O' \wedge O$				
State of	f Florida, County of	Falm Beac	Le la company	•		
وسيأساه	lly appeared before me	the undergrand	authorit	who (nergonall	y known to me or
() pro		as ident	ification	, and who after	er being pl	aced under oath,
states:	. 77			•		
_	× ×	hald a malid	Droath Me	set Operator i	permit issue	ed by the Florida
I <u>sur owr</u> Departme	ent of Law Enforcement	. I administered	the above	e breath test	to the sub	ject named above in
accdrda	nce with Chapter 11D-8	, Florida Admini	strative	Code, and thi	s form is a	true and accurate
report	of that breath test.	11100	1//10		16.1	
Breath '	Test Operator:	MAAKK	tille	Date	: 9/22/2	
		Signatur				
Crondy do	o (or affirmed) before	me this 27N	day of	Juna	2021	
SWOM	o (or arrithmed) before	me this <u>p</u>		<u> </u>	1	
سك	3/3/12/		りナビ ハ	of Notary Publ:	di	Plantin
Signatur	e of Notary Public-State	or riorida Pri	ruted Name	OI NOTATY PUBL	ic-state of I	TOT TOT
Note: P	ursuant to section 117.1	0, Florida Statutes	s, law enfo	orcement office	rs, correction	onal officers, traffic
accident	investigation officers erformance of official d	and traffic infract uties. In accordan	tion enforce nce with se	ement officers ection 316.1934	are notaries (5), F.S., tl	public when engaged his completed form is
admissib	le without further authe	ntication and is pr	resumptive	proof of the re	esults herei	1. To be used in
, accordan	ce with Section 316.1934	(5), F.S., and in a	administrat	:ive proceeding:	s pursuant to	5 322.2615, F.S.
				V	12	SIDE CAR STATE
PD: 2/3/	P POPM 38 - MARCH 200	4. Ref. 11D_8 003	7			



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CAS	SE # _	21078	535		PBSO :	ZONE	3-19	5
		21-			CRASH	CASE #	21-	-002196
TIME OF				DATE	06/22/	2021	DAY	Tuesday
SUBJECT	'S NAME	Adlen	Craig	Robert	RACE	W	SEX_	M
HGT	5-06	WGT	first 145	MID	DOB	3	3/3/1974	
LOCATIO	N N Al	t A1A, Cei	nter Street,	Jupiter	•			
			& ID Nick		4)	15/1121 A	GENCY	Jupiter PD
DIVISIO								Yes
22.000					NOT	IFIED BY C	COMMO	
					ARR	IVAL AT F	ACILITY	1715
						ARRE	ST TIME	1532
BREATH R 1) , 2.6 (2) , 2.6 (3) 4)	ESULTS			•				
7			つい	21(p.	200 W	DEOTAPE		l A
TESTI	NG OFFI	CER'S ID	<u> </u>	P)	220 AT	DECIME	π	<u> </u>

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

•	AGENCY: JUPITER P.D.			
SUBJECT: ADLEN, CRAIG ROBERT	CASE NUMBER: 21078535			
DATE: Jun 22, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A			
BEGINNING TIME: 1738	ENDING TIME: 1753			
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .267 TIME 1741 A.M. P.M.				
3) TIME A.M. P.M.	☐ 4) TIME A.M.☐ P.M.☐			
BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184				
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467				
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS				
SPEECH:				
ATTITUDE: QUIET, CO-OPERATIVE				
CLOTHING: HIGH TOP RUBBER BOOTS, BLACK JEANS, BLUE LS SHIRT				
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE				
MEDICATIONS: SUBOXONE				
OTHER: DEFENDANT IN ACCIDENT, CLEARED AT HOSPITAL				
COMMENTS: DEFENDANT AND OFFICER BRANDT #315 OF JUPITER P.D. DEFENDANT 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH TEST,				

DEFENDANT AND OFFICER BRANDT #315 OF JUPITER P.D. ARRIVED AT 1715 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED

DEFENDANT 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH TEST, DEFENDANT AGREED. NO PROBLEM WITH TEST

TECHNICIAN EXPLAINED RESULTS. A/O READ C/W, DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS. ANSWERED

Q AND A. SAID HE HAD BEEN DRINKING WHISKEY (1 OR 2 SHOTS) ALSO MENTIONED HE WAS AN

ALCOHOLIC. HAD SLIGHT HEARING PROBLEM.

WITNESS LIST

	CASE NUMBER:
ARRESTING OFFICER: Nickolas Brandt	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME):	(WORK) (561) 746-6201
CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash Investigation, DUI Investigation	
NAME: Jose Arango	
ADDRESS. 196 Military Trail, Jupiter Fl 33458	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>(561)746-6201</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Back up on scene	
NAME: John Ryan	
ADDRESS 5066 SE Devenwood Way, Stuart, Fl 34997	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK) <u>(772)781-5914</u>
CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash	
NAME: Cassidy Sullivan	
ADDRESS 2338 Flamingo Rd. Palm Beach Gardens, Fl 33410	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	
CAN TESTIFY TO: Crash	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CAN TESTIFY TO:	7
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(,
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(110111)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CIMI I DO THE	
MANUE.	
ADDRESS	(WORK)
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WUKN)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	
NAME:	
ADDRESS	
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)	(WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:	JUN 73

SUBJEC	CT: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
NO	TE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
conten	-OR-
	ow requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of cal or controlled substances. OR-
I am no	now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content are presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am	of the
	fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result fusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have sted of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test is breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you also list into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJI	ECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
IAME	REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1. Yo	ou have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
	ny statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
qι	ou have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any uestioning.
4. If	you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any latements and during any questioning.
5. If	at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I	can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. A	any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSP	PECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

GOLD JAL 2 3 2021 PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? $\sqrt{\xi_j}$
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? 4 WHERE DID YOU START? 1/0.14/2
WHAT TIME DID YOU STAKT? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? NOT BOLD WHAT DID YOU EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? Volume 1
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 155 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? YE WHAT? WESTLY
HOW MUCH? 101 3 2016 WHERE? JAVK WITH WHOM? MY STIT
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? 12 10 14 AND YOUR LAST DRINK? 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? NO
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? / C DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? / / /
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? 7/5
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? NO. WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH? t./ EAR INFECTION?
INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES? No. 100 NOT CORRECTED BY CLASSES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? H P V V V V V V V V V
To lot lake modely
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE STATE ATTY. YELLOW DHSMV PINK CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD JAIL
WINTE STATE ATT. TELECON DIGINAL TIME SECTION OF THE STATE ATT.

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	x	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
_		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.	
Sub		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.	
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
S.		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
nptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.	
lic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.	
Pub		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.	
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
f 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Rule o		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)				
I Administr				
s of Judicia				
Florida Rule		(
ě			Other:	
Other		Y	Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 6/23/2021
Booking Number: 2021015195	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557